
 
 
 

PUNONG HIMPILAN TANOD BAYBAYIN NG PILIPINAS 
(Headquarters Philippine Coast Guard) 

  139 25TH St., Port Area Manila 
1018 

            
           

INVITATION TO BID 
 
Dear Sir/Madam: 
 

 The Philippine Coast Guard now invites bids for the procurement of the following:   
 

Item 
No. 

Name of Projects Approved budget 
for Contract 

(ABC) 

Bidding 
Documents 

Delivery 
Schedule 

1. 
Procurement of VHF Marine Band 
Handheld Radio 

P 8,120,000.00 P 10,000.00 
30 Calendar 

Days 

2. 
Subscription of Airtime for 
INMARSAT Fleet Broadband 250 
(FBB-250) 

P 2,814,884.00 P 5,000.00 
30 Calendar 

Days 

3. 
Procurement of Ammunition 
Requirements of Coast Guardsman 
Course Class 54 to 63-2016 

P 2,775,894.88 P 5,000.00 
30 Calendar 

Days 

4. 
Procurement of Athletics, Swimwear 
and Undergarments for CGOC Class 
21 to 24-2016 

P 2,257,576.00 P 5,000.00 
30 Calendar 

Days 

5. 
Procurement of MEPCOM 
Personnel Cover-All 

P 650,000.00 P 1,000.00 
45 Calendar 

Days 

6. 
Procurement for Mess, Barracks and 
other Training Supplies for CGOC 
Class 21 to 24-2016 

P 1,486,830.00 P 5,000.00 
30 Calendar 

Days 

7. 
Procurement of PCG Jacket for Non-
Officers with the Rank of PO3 and 
Above 

P 7,501,200.00 P 10,000.00 
45 Calendar 

Days 

8. 
Procurement of Athletics Swimwear 
and Undergarments for CGMC 
Class 59 to 68 -2016 

P 9,312,658.02 P 10,000.00 
45 Calendar 

Days 

9. 
Procurement of Water rescue / Boat 
Crew Uniform 

P 4,200,000.00 P 5,000.00 
45 Calendar 

Days 

10. 
Overhauling of Harbor Generator of 
BRP BATANGAS (SARV-004)  

P 1,306,819.62 P 5,000.00 
30 Calendar 

Days 
 
Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using a non-

discretionary “pass/fail” criterion as specified in the Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of 
Republic Act (RA) 9184, otherwise known as the “Government Procurement Reform Act”. 

 
Bidding is restricted to Filipino citizens/sole proprietorships, partnerships, or organizations 
with at least sixty percent (60%) interest or outstanding capital stock belonging to citizens 
of the Philippines, and to citizens or organizations of a country the laws or regulations of 
which grant similar rights or privileges to Filipino citizens, pursuant to RA 5183 and subject 
to Commonwealth Act 138.  



 
Interested bidder may obtain further information from Philippine Coast Guard and inspect the 

Bidding Documents at the address given below during 8:00 AM-5:00PM. 
 

A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased by interested Bidders from 29 
November 2016 to 20 December 2016 from the address below and upon payment of a 
nonrefundable fee for the Bidding Documents in the amount indicated above. 
 

It may also be downloaded free of charge from the website of the Philippine Government 
Electronic Procurement System (PhilGEPS) and the website of the Procuring Entity, provided that 
Bidders shall pay the nonrefundable fee for the Bidding Documents not later than the submission of 
their bids. 
 

The Philippine Coast Guard will hold a Pre-Bid Conference on 06 December 2016, 09:00 A.M 
at Philippine Coast Guard Conference Room, 2F Admin Building, 139 25th St Port Area Manila 1018, 
which shall be open to all interested parties. 

 
Bids must be delivered to the address below on or before 20 December 2016, 9:00 A.M.  All 

Bids must be accompanied by a bid security in any of the acceptable forms and in the amount stated 
in ITB Clause 18. 

 
Bid opening shall be on 20 December 2016, 09:00 A.M at Philippine Coast Guard Conference 

Room, 2F Admin Building, 139 25th St Port Area Manila 1018.  Bids will be opened in the presence of 
the Bidders’ representatives who choose to attend at the address below. Late bids shall not be 
accepted. 
 

The Philippine Coast Guard reserves the right to accept or reject any bid, to annul the 
bidding process, and to reject all bids at any time prior to contract award, without thereby incurring 
any liability to the affected bidder or bidders. 
 

For further information, please refer to: 
 

 
LCDR SENCIO A CO JR PCG 
Commander, Coast Guard Procurement Service 
Coast Guard Procurement Service 
Headquarters Philippine Coast Guard 
139 25th St Port Area, Manila 1018 
Fax: +632-5278481 loc 6282 
+632-5278481 loc 6281 

 
 

          

                          COMMO LEOPOLDO V LAROYA PCG  
     BAC Chairman 


